
Mother Lode ACSA Directory 2013-14

President
Scott Nanik
Director of Alternative Education and
Instructional Technology
Calaveras County Office of Education
PO Box 249, San Andreas, CA 95249
209-754-1996 x6107
snanik@ccoe.k12.ca.us   

President Elect / VP Programs
Patty Haskell
SELPA Director
Amador County Office of Education
217 Rex Avenue, Jackson, CA 95642
209-257-5306
phaskell@amadorcoe.k12.ca.us   

Secretary
Dan Klement
Principal
Valley Springs Elementary School
240 Pine Street, Valley Springs, CA 95252
209-754-2141
dklement@calaveras.k12.ca.us   

Treasurer
Amy Adams
Director Administrative Services
Calaveras County Office of Education
PO Box 760, Angels Camp, CA 95221
209-736-6007
aadams@ccoe.k12.ca.us   

VP Legislative Policy
Kathy Northington
County Superintendent of Schools
Calaveras County Office of Education
PO Box 760, Angels Camp, CA 95221
209-736-6008
knorthington@ccoe.k12.ca.us   

VP Membership
Julia Tidball
Mark Twain Union Elem. Schl Dist
PO Box 1359
Angels Camp, CA 95222
203-736-1855
jtidball@mtwain.k12.ca.us   

Director – Amador Area (Awards
Committee)
Barbara Magpusao, Principal
Jackson Elementary School
220 Church Street,  Jackson, CA  95642
257-5600    Fax : 223-2366
bmagpusao@amadorcoe.k12.ca.us

Director – Calaveras Area (Conference
Committee)
Ric Stitt
Chief Technology Officer
Calaveras Unifies Schools
PO Box 788, San Andreas, CA  95249
209-754-2300, Ext. 2306
rstitt@calaveras.k12.ca.us   

Immediate Past President
Sean Snider
Principal
Sutter Creek Elementary
340 Spanish St, Sutter Creek, CA 95685
209-257-7240
ssnider@amadorcoe.k12.ca.us   
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Committee/Council Representatives   
Adult Education

Butch Wagner,
Principal: Educational Options- ACUSD
Independence High (209) 257-5100
North Star Ind. Study (209) 257-5150
Amador Community School (209) 245-
4284
525 Independence Dr.
Sutter Creek, Ca 95685
bwagner@amadorcoe.k12.ca.us

Annual Conference
Ric Stitt
Chief Technology Officer
Calaveras Unifies Schools
PO Box 788, San Andreas, CA  95249
209-754-2300, Ext. 2306
rstitt@calaveras.k12.ca.us   

Awards and Recognition
Barbara Magpusao, Principal
Jackson Elementary School
220 Church Street,  Jackson, CA
95642
257-5600    Fax : 223-2366
bmagpusao@amadorcoe.k12.ca.us

Business Services
Titia Ashby
Director of Fiscal Services
Calaveras Unified School District
PO Box 788, San Andreas, CA  95249
209-754-2300
tashby@calaveras.k12.ca.us   

Classified Educational Leaders
Amy Adams
Director Administrative Services
Calaveras County Office of Education
PO Box 760, Angels Camp, CA 95221
209-736-6007
aadams@ccoe.k12.ca.us   

Co-Administration
Paul Neville
Principal
Amador High School
330 Spanish St
Sutter Creek, CA 95685
209-257-7300
pneville@amadorcoe.k12.ca.us

Educational Options
Matt Strahl
Principal
Vallecito High School, John Vierra Ind.
Stdy
3670 Church St/POB 247 Vallecito, CA
95251
209-736-8327
     mstrahl@bhuhsd.k12.ca.us   

Curriculum, Instruction & Evaluation
Elizabeth Chapin-Piniotti
Assistant Superintendent C & I
Amador County Unified SD & COE
217 Red Ave, Jackson, CA 95642
209-257-5334
   Echapin-piniotti@amadorcoe.k12.ca.us   

Elementary Education
Dan Klement
Principal
Valley Springs Elementary School
240 Pine Street, Valley Springs, CA
95252
209-754-2141
dklement@calaveras.k12.ca.us   

Equity, Achievement & Diversity
TBA

Human Resources
Nancy Gamache, Executive Director
Personnel and Employee Relations
Amador County Unified School District
217 Rex Ave,  Jackson, CA  95642
257-5340    Fax: 223-5174
ngamache@amadorcoe.k12.ca.us
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Committee/Council Reps Cont.

Legislative Action
Tierra Crothers
Principal
West Point Elementary
P.O. Box 96  ~ 54 Bald Mountain Road   
West Point, CA 95255   
209-754-2255   Fax: 209-293-4727
   tcrothers@calaveras.k12.ca.us   

Legislative Policy
Kathy Northington
County Superintendent of Schools
Calaveras County Office of Education
PO Box 760, Angels Camp, CA 95221
209-736-6008
knorthington@ccoe.k12.ca.us   

Member Services
TBA

Middle Grades
Lisa McInturf
Principal
Toyon Middle School
3412 Double Springs Rd
Valley Springs, CA 95252
209-754-2137
lmcinturf@calaveras.k12.ca.us   

Student Services/Spec Ed
Patty Haskell
SELPA Director
Amador County Office of Education
217 Rex Avenue, Jackson, CA 95642
209-257-5306
phaskell@amadorcoe.k12.ca.us   

Retirement
TBA

Secondary Education
Mike Merrill
Calaveras High School
PO Box 607
San Andreas, CA 95249
209-754-1811
mmerrill@calaveras.k12.ca.us

Superintendency
Kathy Northington
County Superintendent of Schools
Calaveras County Office of Education
PO Box 760, Angels Camp, CA 95221
209-736-6008
knorthington@ccoe.k12.ca.us   


